TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Re-registration of a Public Company as a Private Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Coast PLC		101/28/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Coast Limited	
Street Address:	The Shareware Village	
City:	Colyton, Devon, England	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EX24 6HA	
Entity Type:	limited private company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2446543	SWREG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)842-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-896-1513

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn J. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55431

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0781**

900027245

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn J. Quinn	
Signature:	/Cathryn J. Quinn/	
Date:	06/27/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=atlanticcoastlimited#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0782



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 2274036

I hereby certify that

ATLANTIC COAST LIMITED

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited

Given under my hand at Companies House, Cardiff the 28th January 2005

Philip Sautomore

An Authorised Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 06/27/2005